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January 3, 19%6
Complaint~~Hear of 22-24 Ashmont St,

Mr, Edward D, Noyes
465 Congress St,

Dear Kr, Noyes:

It appears that you are the owner of sevaral
vacans lots at the above location, some of them fronting on
a dedicated but unaccepted street which 1uns off of Ashmont
8t. A number of times in recent Years and aguin just recent-
1y some of the neighboring business houses or others have
teen using some vacant lots in the nelghborhood and, I bew
lieve, parts or some of your lots for uses which are not
allowed under the Zoning Ordinanee in the Residence D Zone
vhere the pruperty is located,

I£ our information is correct, a few dilapidated

trucks and other motor venicles have baen stored or narked
racently on some of your land~~probably without your knowledge
or consent, At any rate this situation as regards your land
oither has been cleared up and the vehicles removed or will

be shortly,

In order that you might be fully advised about
the situation, it svemed best to write to you and tell you
that these lots are all in the Residence D Zone under the
Zoning Ordinance for which the allowable uses are primarily
dwelling house use and use for limited apartment houses with
some obher less common uses allowed. No business use is allow-
ed on these lots, Thus, should you have in :<nd dispossal of
the lota or activating them in some mamner, you will at the
outset be informed as to the limitations under the Zoning Ordi-
nance, -

In any event before such vacsnt lots can be put
to any use at all, a certificato of oecupancy iu required under
the Zoning Ordinance from this department,

Very truliy yours,

Warren McDonald
- WHeD/Y Inzpsctor of Buildings




7 LIMITI‘D BUbINESS zoma
‘\*\JAP,PLICATlON FOR PERMIT -

o lnstalla’m on

| g s
UANJ'? 195'1
cm{ of PORTEGHD

( Clasr of Bm‘Idmg or’ ije of Structure
P g ‘ Portlana’ Mame,
Ta )hu INSPECTOR 01‘ BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

to mmﬁﬁﬂﬂmm ins lal.' lhe followmx; bumagxnuum eqmpmeozt
the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cuy of Portland plansand ™~

-~/ 57' '/< N MW"‘-”’*" et

il Within Fire Limits? ...} 2........ Dist. No.
‘I‘elephone ....... "

Anml 28,..1950
WM’ _t,/"//.(‘&

The undcrszgned hereby applies for a; perntil
: m,accordance with ihe Laws of the State of Maine,
czﬁc«.hons, if any, submitted Izercwzlh nd the following spccﬂicz:fz)?;,' / 2b~(3

Locatlog '_"L"'lc% é‘i wnglt}t Shr

Owner’s name and address ..

.. Telephone..
- Telephone.. 325379..0.

Lessee s name qnd address .. i . 3 .
Contracmr § name ‘and address ..M, Stokes, 355 Pride Street, Weatbrook

Architect .
Proposed use of bulldmg

SpeCifiCAtioNS o L1208 . TEH,

~Last use . No. families
Marterxal
Othei' buildings on same lot .

Estxmated cost [ X u )

S v

b. stories Style of roof " Rool’mg,....‘.

R 7 : . Fee -}.«lAQQ

of Nev{( Work”™ ; L
1198 %a8¥one for dlesel 011) St.orawe o
round and painted with asphaltum, .
Two electric pumps to be :m- :

Gener &) ptmn
‘ To 1nstall 2—1000 gallon ‘tanks t‘one %or ga
<o —<--ba: for private use,, _Tanks. will be. 3% underg
. Tanks bear Undervriters label, New 1nstallatlon.
L ' stalled. - 13" piping from tank to pump, = -
: Owner of Land bchwartz & ﬁosenocrg 15" x 15 area for tanks lua=ea by erhumand

York -
»(- \' t(l..—-h"?/lf\nr ‘1"4 ‘!r“‘*QA o \‘ )
/&'& g &r-eu\ .,.-..q L_/

WCWC-(’ " &«nt to Fire Dapz.- ¢-

. Bead tizm Fizn nay\.

e RIS

Tank znd !
0y © LovALof FIng b ' -
b.ds qudcr.s!and that this permit does nol mH«de uulallalwn of hcalmg ai)paralus '{ulnc/; 15 lo be laken oul soparatr'ly by and m
tiw nanie oj’ﬁnf:catn}g conlraclor. PERIl'gT TO BE ISSUED TO T. H. Stokes

SUEPTPRNERN

: [
" iead m-w vu Mo D152,

[P R S R

Permit Issue&" Wifﬁ.‘MQn{o -
" Details of New Woxk L

sl )

Is ans} 'phinll{ing involved in this work? ..

Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Hexght average grade to top of plate -
Si26, fEONEomrmeciomsmsrrns QDL i

Material of foundaeion

No. ‘stories .

- Helght average grade to hlghest pomt of rnnf
' solid or filled land? :
'I‘hxckness, top ..

lM‘aterial of underpinning
. Kind of soof ..
. No. of chimneys ...

Height
e, ROOf COVETING

T

+ o THICKNESS s

Rise per foot ... » o
M '1tena1 of chlmneys.m‘.“.”..m ..... of lining s "

» Framing fumber—Kind..... — ..Dressed or full size? —— .

* Cornet posts i ST EN— . Girt or ledger board?

k " Girders e wviesn wos COlUMNSG under girders '

* Studs (outside w"dls and carrying p'u'tltxons) 2x4-16" Q. C. Bndgmg in every floor and ﬂ'\t rool’ span over 8 feet._ L T 7

: " 1st floox. 7m| '3rd .

AP WSrd

2nd.. 3rd ...

LS

o S122 1 Size

- Joists and raftens' roof

" On centers:  °

" 1gt floor. rool .
1st floor

If one story buxldmg with masonry wallg, thickness of walls?

roof
.height?

‘Maximum spans’ ¢

renssssbaan
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- If a Garzge

, to be accommodated........ number commercml cara to be accommodatcd

TIPSR IS e S

i - No. carg now accommodated on same lot.
i : Wl“ automobﬂe repaiy mg l*e uone other than mmo" repairs to cars habntually atorcd in thc proposed bmldmg?., v

o stcell:meous
will work rcqunre dlsturbmg of any treeona public strect?
Wwill there t5¢ in charge uf the above work a pcrson ‘compelent.
sce that the-State and City requm.mcnts pertaining thcrcto are“'
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-oat.mlnutallz‘(.* sz af’l-woo gamline tzm!c and 1»azmc> diosel 011
: t;unk !‘or ﬁmﬁmrlaxed &fYorP by To Hy' &tok eu,, n'stallor

Beforo mﬂ.@ md pdplog ave z:mr«:’ﬁ§ [
{ Fire Dopartzont Headquarters of rer
‘ﬁmrina up until approved by the . ..L;art:aw*
© theaw tenls of 100073«?)4:::1& capncity 61o i a:'ad i b of abesl:
wrought dron ne less in klokness theq Nos 12 gougdh il pdy :,W to’ bu gale'
~yanived aw} hefors inatalintion ds reguired to be pr«.mucmd egainot corrbeion
aven uwugh gaveniged, by twe prellminsry dosin of red Juad owd heavy cou'a
of: hot aophiii, o

iy Fiyo umw aonusnwd w undorground tanks, olher thun, tubing aml oxcept,
- linw fand thsy wells; mat he pmvidw With double. owing Joints arengod
to p;rmlc the tank Lo eatile withoub Lpairing tho offioloncy of the pipy’ cc
nectioni,

* Ownor wid inobadlor w1l havo o Loas i responsibility- for: thaj
atwei.m-nl oasg«w Wty of the tunk o mipport levsts  (rom above such ob mmi/y
xmhor wuo I

gy dy

L /T8 tanks will bo eo leeated an t3 bo Bub woted Lo ﬂu:v(}ohi_gu oC‘ ilo—

wavei or "ground® water, adsguale anchoregt or miabting mist ke pmvi ed 't
pmvunt "ﬂmung}' m-on umba are egly or aeirly 8o, - '
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ODNY.-VACUUM OIL COMPANY

lNCORPORATED

48 Main Street, So. Portland 2, Maine

Mugust 29, 1950

- .o =

+ Clty of Portland:
Department of Huilding Inspection
City Hell : S
voriland, Maine. )

Res AP 18 Ashmont Street-T
(Gasoline Tanks)
4 RIS .

Attention: Mr. Warren McDonald,
o Inspactor of Buildings

Gentlement

Tn reference o your Jetter of May 26, 1950 soncerning
above subject, we would like co advise you thet we belleve ve oot
ghide by the conditions etated in your letter vhen we instrll owr
tank end pump equipment At ihe Cumberland & York location in Port~

. land.

Vi1l you pleoss forusrd to us the pgreement form vhich
you plen to haye dravn 0 covering this ingtallation, so that ve
may have the opporturd Y to look it over.

Very truly yours, 7
SOCONY~VACTUM OIT COMPARNY,, TNCORPORATED

BY’_M—GM————._.,“_
, ) W -

S

TR

' \ TECEIVED
G 30 1990
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3P 18 Aslmerd arestel
(Gazolins taglks)

uay 25, 1950

. cugbsrinnd & York, Int.. goploa Lo ' . 4
.16‘As';\.mnt Jtrect . e, 7. Ho Bbokes, 355 Fride Lireet, Yeabbrooks talng
f*o;-bl:mc, daloe T vark Barretb, Assistant Corporation Ciwmoel .

Ses

Gar‘itlaf'}:“ém . '

© pollowing WY 1atber, of Uay 3, 1950 rwirting bo the applicotion oF peruit o -
eover inotallatdon ef tanks and ;:mups,br:naahh and upen the proposed atrect yunnit® S Sl
pAshmont Shredly and by your puildiag st 38 hahmoat Stresb, Ur Stoges puraished & '{:é‘,‘;
visad plan. Tue mabbor wao placad bslore the Board of Municlp T syiners, whose RO
. appreval is yoquired wefory & permiv can e isuyed for sch {natallsbdons witiln the |
1ines ol & proponed ahash, pad o0 ¥az 15 e Board indicited Lheir ey, roval of the - o
peruikt subjach to the raliowing conditionss - S -

:
. it

k nwypat before Lhe purait- 13 isguod,! ths owhors of Lhe . ané and milding pna the - -

gunors of the eguipaoat siroposad Lo 08 {patalled shall grier into e.niag,rea’henb\wm; e

phe by of Portlend, ar followdi . R

o ¥ -1To Lmrdisbely yenovs tanks; PUAps and piping privr to procesding® on the © -
part of i GLby of Portlsnd toterd ascepbance Of this wnnozed -streed, ang ab any tige
prior o acoeptancs. proceedingm‘, 1f ordered so to da by ¥he tunicipal oifleers for Wiy -

.. cauae woebever; T o e

’
.

uoTo save Lhe oity o fortlanc naraleyd fyam all logs , oot Gr'{c'xixéné.so ,éuz'ina:’ :
_ inatellzbion of and emoval f or auinbenance and use ol this equipment’ above or bew.

paabh the surface of arg within 2 1inss of whe proposed strest.t "
' 4 A\ i " . M g €

C . ot known whebhar smpong owns or will owa the Lanks, piping'and .
puspsy - =7 course if this ey iy Lo bs ouned by others, Lhooe obherd ot
enber inbo & sepavate agrecmant o . Clby ko L R

1If you intend to entar inbo bhls ngreensnt, pleass actd fy ne dirsch, pmtcr‘ablyx Ny
{n weilting, 0 that I may notily Lhe nervoratio Sounsel. who will ne Ls bk establish .
. tne fom of the ggraoments which will ratlsy the beros of vhe orcer of the pourd. of

wynicipal Officers. ' ' A ‘ ‘

B

1§ cbhers thn your coupany will own the aquipments 'ai‘tnr'#.’d"ﬁaﬁ‘bccn placed, pleans
ask thopu obhors to potify mé vireot also thab they arc willing bo snber into this .-
agreamnte . S L W

up any fom uﬁé«‘%aa EUR S o

. Waturally e Lagal DepaThueat dosa 0l wish % ara
1ixoly bo bo ugeds Ce

1
.
-

LY you e wiid i ing bo go elong on this bagis, o Gbher gunerd of biw equlpiﬁ% b
are unilling, ploas¢ potify thls office, jeon thw perodt for instullation ol the
oquippent will be anbonaiieslly dented, and if Hp, Stokos, WO 1y yocolving 2 sopy of:
this letter will reburn the receipt for the feo pald to thls of Licoy nin moaey wil Co
B! refunded bY youchsrs C o . . to i

Very truly yaurs,

warren ¥clonald
Tagpector of Bulldings.

¢

LN
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ORDERED

tanks fox' maolﬁne u:;d dloasl. i‘uel beneaxm ttze aurl‘nca or t.m wmund s t.wo

:{mmpn anu pipixxa lmt.wce A tunxs arxd pumps £cr dispamutng bhe llic;uids, all

‘wi t,hin Llse lineaol‘ a pmpoaenv‘streob nhmm an e oi’ricial :mp crf Ashmonb

; 'bn and hmfaby .m avpf'owr* as m.r ::m' ).cn 10 i, ox‘ r.hu Buildmg

Thm. & builéiub pomit to(author;\ze immlluti on oL‘ Lo 1,030 ;'al.lon

am ab lmj tim yrlor f.o ac"apmnce pmceudinm, ir or'ln.r-d 20’ ba o'y, t.he'

Huaicipal G!i-‘ue;-u for nn" cmme rdmtfmcvor; £

To .mw tha L.lty oi‘ Pox‘blamd tmxulnss t?rcm all losa coa’(. or demge
dnring inobnll.auon 01 md romval of or malnt.mzmw e wml or t.his eq\ni.p-
mnb ubovu or bereahh bbo‘ :\urracc £ nd w;\tbin ‘the 1inm ar bhe proposen '

at.reet.. S

cc: Mark Barretb v
Aesistant corporaticn 00®qq1’

e e et e

e Ear e e B i e
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AP 18 Aghmont St.
Kay 3, 1950

« Mr. T. ll, Stokes,
355 Pride Stroed
Westbrook, Haine . ‘

: S

Cunwerland & York
15 Ashumont Sbrg:et

‘Gentlemen: B
While the sketch filed with the application does not irdicate iv,
at the building is very close wo Lf not directly at
nd indicated on

it ":1,.3 my impression th
the 1ine of a proposed shrecl muming off Ashiwont Strvet & :
Whalever information we can galher herc cor-

the Offielal Map of the city.
firms that impresrsion, ‘
ot room enough between the well of
ead otreet so that all of both tanks

R 7 Lhat Ls true and there is n
the building and the line of the propos
.tod the piping would be beneath privete property wivhoul any projoction ab
211 bLeneath the proposed streel; the Pullding Code will nol allow izusuance
of the permib unless first approved by the Hunlcizal Officors.
It is'necessnry that you furnich an aceurate sketch to spale show-
building and

+

relotive ‘Locatdon of wall of Lbn building anl the linc of the pro~
losrly to

ing the ,
posed strech and Lhe relative localion of lhe propnoud tanks wibth
streot line, tiis information Lo enrble re Lo present the matber ¢

the Roard of lunlcipal Officers.
I cennok discover the localion of ‘the pumps, That also sbo'uld be
shown, ard I holleve there is o state repulation whiclh frowns upon having
@ bld.'lding. '

ot least the gneoline pump ineide of h
. ) ‘ .
 Very truly yourn,

‘Inspector of Euil'nig‘xga '

"




- CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE -
LEGAL DEPARTMENT

November 13, 1950

18 Ashmont Street L » IR N
Portland, MaineAw 7 .ee: Mr, Meloneld, Inspectoyr 'ohf.'htiiic‘lingts- :

Attention: Mr. Splain’ ’

f

Gentlemens
. The situation vith respect"io’ Locating some tinks under-
neath e propesed strect for the benefit of .your cowpuny seems

to be somevhat involved.

" 1. Siuss thle street has never been &n gcgp‘pt.éd ntrest .
of the City of Portlend, the City does nol huve sny authordty .0 ..
concerning it. N

2, The ovner of ‘the lend is beliaved ta be Deuring'Noyea.

3, It veems to ug that Deoring Hoyes 46 the person. to
give the sonsent, If he does give the consont, then Mr, Noyes
chould file an sppesl with the Board of Appeals aslking for-
permieeion o locote the tanks undorneath a proposed street.

I am enclosing heravith requesi in duplicale to the Boerd of .
Appeals covering thic situation for Wr. Noyen! aigneture

1y the event he in willing to proceed &5 outlined: above,

Both of these copies should bu signed snd returned ta thig
office a8 promptly s pussible 4F this metter 1 to be con

eldetad ot the next meeting of the Board of Apueals. oo

. If Mr. Noyes fllec this appeal aud the Hoarc of Appesls
.obs fovorably on it, then T am certain that the other: -
‘detuils con be worked out. ETsaentielly, the City will
poquire an agreement that, if #nd vhen the City rocepts the
- ptreet, .the City would have the right to require the removsl
of any inet«llstions underncath the public sideet, such removal
40 be at the solo cost and expeaise of the insteller.

Very truly yours, )
. NoY 16 WD
. 7 - RO R0 i,
ark L. Barrett - Cr o By elARK

b et s

" Apsiotant Corporation Counsel -




AP 18 Ashmont StresteI
(Instaliation of oll tanks)

R T

_— ,x_— Sany oS abon WS

W

.

Octeober 10, 1950

'

" © Mark Barrett, hesistant Corporation Counsel .

‘

Warren McDonald, Insptr. of Bldgs.

Proposed agreement for installation of oil tanks beneath snd pumps within-
the lines of a nroposed street running frow sbout 20-2Z Ashmont Street

application for building'permit for the above instellation for the use of '

Cumberland and York, Ine. at 18 Ashmont Street waa completed on May 8 and on Mey 135,
1950 the Board of Municipal Officers vobed to approve the permit subject to cerbtelin
conditions based on an sgreement with the City to be entered into by the owners of -
the land and building and the owners of ¢he equipaent to be installed, hhe general .
tarms nf bhe conditien® in the agreement boing cited in the orcer of the Boar( and
repsated in my lette: -o Cumbsrland & Zork, Inc. of Hay 26, copy of which you have,

" and in which I noti’tad the owner of buildings and land (Cumberlaid & York, Inc.)
and the installer of the terms of the order,and suggested tivht if all concerned
wer¢ willing to execute such an agreement, that they let me know so that [ might
ask the legal Depaviment to geb the propsr zgreement in shape. '

On August 30 Socony-Vacwun Oil Company, Inc, or 48 Pain Street, South Portland.
by thuir Mr. D. d. Gordon wrote to me anu sald:"We believs we can abide by the condi-
tions stated in your letter when wa install our tank and pump equipment ah the Cumber-
‘1and and York lotation in Portland." They asked that I forward to them the sgreement
Yorm covering the situation. . ‘

A representative of Cumberland ¢ York, Inc. has seid over the phone that their
compary is very willing to enber into the agreement as described. The difficulty
and delay has evidently been caused by the question as to whetler or not Socony-
Vacuum Legal Department would approve the preciso terms of the agresment. The
Sogony-Vacuun letter is worded quite cautiously, but 1 suppose the only way bo find
oub iy to prepare the sgreement and send it to them and to Cumberland & York, Inc.

B \Wi’.lJ. vou be good en6u311 to do that, and for your use I am attaching the
- Socony-Vacaum lobter.

Y

4s regards conditions in the agreement other than those stipulated by the
Board, it ought Lo be sufficient to say that the equipment will be installed strictly
in accordance witn the plan iled with vhe application for the permit on May 8, 1950,
that the equipment and theinstallation thereof will be strictly in accordance with
‘the regulations of tho Building: Code therefor and to the approval of the Chief of the
Fire Department. '

BTt
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: ) ‘ " Inspector of Builolngs -
WkeD/G ‘

A%tochmanta: Socdny-Vacumn letter :
Copy of application for permdt with sketch and other papers attached
R N .

.
'




